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2 messages

SUMIT DHIR . <190301121121@cutm.ac.in> Thu, Apr 22, 2021 at 4:14 PM
To: Sujata Chakravarty <sujata.chakravarty@cutm.ac.in>
Cc: Prasanta Mohanty <prasanta.mohanty@cutm.ac.in>, Suvendu Kumar Nayak <suvendu@cutm.ac.in>

Dear Sir/Madam,

Hope you are doing well !

With due respect the following few lines are your kind information and necessary action. Sir/Madam I am Sumit Dhir.
Reg No-: 190301121121(LE) CSE 4th Sem Bbsr Campus.
Before 3 year on 2018, i was detected Bone Cancer.And at that time I was cured.Bt Again After 3yrs Now I am
detected by the Metastasis Lungs Cancer and my treatment is going on at Tata Memorial Hospital, MUMBAI.

So, I request you to please consider my Attendance, Assignment and any other exam.If i ll feel well then i ll sure
attend the classes and all the exams.
So please consider my situation for which I shall be remain ever grateful to you.

Thanking You,
Sumit Dhir
190301121121(LE)
CSE BBSR CAMPUS
8249326967

Doctor's Clinical Notes-:

 22 year old
ECOG 0
Resident of Odisha
Effort tolerance - 3 floors
Rpt CECT thorax 7/4/21:
A well defined lesion with few calcific foci within is seen in anterior segment of right upper lobe, measuring 7.2x3.8 cm
in size.
Bronchus involvement: It is extending into right upper lobe bronchus (Se: 3, Ima :178 )
Vascular involvement: Posteriorly it is abutting right pulmonary artery at bifurcation into upper and lower lobe
branches.
It is abutting pericardium anteriorly adjacent to left atrium with indistinct fat plane.
Fat plane with SVC and ascending aorta is well maintained.
Remarks / Others : S/B Vanita N./Dr.Devayani N/Dr.Nivedita C/Dr Anil T

Plan:
FOB
Chest PT
6mwt
PAC

VATS Rt Upper Lobectomy Operation
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Prasanta Mohanty <prasanta.mohanty@cutm.ac.in> Fri, Apr 23, 2021 at 10:40 AM
To: "SUMIT DHIR ." <190301121121@cutm.ac.in>
Cc: Sujata Chakravarty <sujata.chakravarty@cutm.ac.in>, Suvendu Kumar Nayak <suvendu@cutm.ac.in>

Dear Sumit,
Please do take care of your health. God will be kind to you and I wish speedy recovery of your health.

We will do the best as per University norms. Once you are ok contact.

Best wishes;
Prasanta Ku. Mohanty, Ph.D.
Dean - Academic
School of Engineering & Technology, Bhubaneswar Campus
Centurion University of Technology & Management
Odisha

+91-94371 71119

[Quoted text hidden]

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a6cc66aeb9&view=att&th=178f92ecaedefe23&attid=0.1&disp=inline&realattid=178f92b9c0b32b4cde41&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a6cc66aeb9&view=att&th=178f92ecaedefe23&attid=0.2&disp=inline&realattid=178f92b9c35f44708863&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a6cc66aeb9&view=att&th=178f92ecaedefe23&attid=0.3&disp=inline&realattid=178f92b9c281ccfe6882&safe=1&zw


4/4/23, 5:05 PM Centurion University of Technology and Management Mail - For Continuing My Further Studies

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=a6cc66aeb9&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f:1738664283178227416&simpl=msg-f:1738664283178… 1/2

Suvendu Kumar Nayak <suvendu@cutm.ac.in>

For Continuing My Further Studies
3 messages

SUMIT DHIR . <190301121121@cutm.ac.in> Mon, Jul 18, 2022 at 10:14 AM
To: Prasanta Mohanty <prasanta.mohanty@cutm.ac.in>
Cc: Sujata Chakravarty <sujata.chakravarty@cutm.ac.in>, mamata.garanayak@cutm.ac.in, Suvendu Kumar Nayak
<suvendu@cutm.ac.in>

Dear Sir/Mam
    Withdue respect I Sumit Dhir a student of your university having Reg.no. 190301121121 from the batch 2019-2023
B.tech CSE(LE) student wants to say that I was not able to continue my studies for my cancer retreatment which was
in 2021 and also my left leg revsion total knee replacement in 2022. So I couldn't register for my academic year
semester. Now I want to continue my studies further from 5th semester because now I am going good in my health
which I have already informed to Sujata Charkaravarty Ma'am in details. 
 So, I request you to kindly accept my application and allow me to complete my studies further. For which I will be
ever grateful to you.
 
Yours sincerely
Name:- Sumit Dhir
Reg no:- 190301121121
Course/ batch:- BTech.CSE(LE). 2019-2023
Contact :- 8249326967
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Prasanta Mohanty <prasanta.mohanty@cutm.ac.in> Mon, Jul 18, 2022 at 5:38 PM
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To: "SUMIT DHIR ." <190301121121@cutm.ac.in>
Cc: Sujata Chakravarty <sujata.chakravarty@cutm.ac.in>, mamata.garanayak@cutm.ac.in, Suvendu Kumar Nayak
<suvendu@cutm.ac.in>

Sumit; Happy to know that you have recovered and ready to join programme. Share all your mark sheets regarding
courses that you have completed and balance credit to complete to Mamata Madam.

Dear Dr Mamata,
Please do a mapping of courses he has already completed and suggest the semester he can join to complete rest of
the courses.

Thanks;
Prasanta Ku. Mohanty, Ph.D.
Dean - Academic
School of Engineering & Technology, Bhubaneswar Campus
Centurion University of Technology & Management
Odisha

+91-94371 71119

[Quoted text hidden]

Mamata Garanayak <mamata.garanayak@cutm.ac.in> Mon, Jul 18, 2022 at 8:57 PM
To: Prasanta Mohanty <prasanta.mohanty@cutm.ac.in>
Cc: "SUMIT DHIR ." <190301121121@cutm.ac.in>, Suvendu Kumar Nayak <suvendu@cutm.ac.in>, Sujata Chakravarty
<sujata.chakravarty@cutm.ac.in>

Respected Sir,

I will make the necessary arrangements.

Sumit, meet me regarding the same.

With Thanks & Regards:

Dr. Mamata Garanayak
Assistant Professor & HOD, Department of CSE
CUTM, (SoET, Bhubaneswar Campus)
Ph: +91 9861880990
Fax: +91 674 2352433
e-mail: mamata.garanayak@cutm.ac.in
Web: http://www.cutm.ac.in
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